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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: January 19, 1994

TO : Rick Warner

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 02

SUBJECT: Tran Trung Dung's case IV# 23115 (13 years in Camp)

Please give me a call.

Many thanks.

Tho

-~ e
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Hol Déng Quan Tr
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH
TRAN KIM DUNG
NGUYEN TH] KHEN

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executlve Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
Vice President

NGUYEN VAN GIO!
Sccretary General

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH
Trcasurer

NGUYEN TH| KHEN
Duputy Treasurer

€O van boan
Advisory Committee
IHEP LOWMAN

NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

January 19, 1994

Rick Warner

Bureau for Refugee Programs
Department of State
Washington, D.C.

TRAN TRUNG DUNG
IV#230115/H30-834/v90828

Ref :

Dear Rick:

I am writing on behalf of Mr. Tran Trung Dung to
request that you expedite the processing of his case
through ODP.

Mr. Tran is 80 years old and is very ill. He can not

even walk without assistance.

He was one of the longest held reeducation camp
detainees. It would mean a great deal to him and his
family if he could enter the United States in time for
Tet, February 10, 1994. They have been separated for
far too long.

Thank you in advance for your help.

Sincerely,

huc Minh Tho
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San Jose 10/27/93

Kinh tham chi Thd:

N Chleu qua _ dudc han hanh tiep chuyen vdl chj, téi cam
thay an tam va hdm mdé 16ng tot_cda chj that nhieu pad td
lau lam réi, tdéi tuhg nghe ngdol ta_ca tung vé nhung viéc
1am cua chi chqg tha nhan, nhuRg ng601 can dén sy giup da-
ma it co al sdn 16ng, hoac cd du by tin dé&’ lam dudc vide
ay. TU ngay duiode chi can th1ep dé ong anh t01 la cu Trén
Trung Durg dd¢c phdéng vdn hém 25 thang 8 nam nay, chung toi
cung nhu cu Dung an tam that nhleu. Vi sé cong san ho trd
tha vi cai taqp budng b1nh cua cu h01 con ¢” trong tu, nén
xin chi hay gdang thém mot l&n nua, ma hdi_han va van ddéng
dgc biét 4& ong cu Dung, khéi ,bi ho tri hodn thém _1an nud,
v1 dng cu nay d& 79 tudi. sdc khde lai yéu kem va sa sut
rat mau.

.~ Sau khi duéde tlep chuyéen vdi chj, tdi 43 goi cho chau
Tran Nguyet Ahh o Huntlngton Beach, thi chau no cho blet la
chda ddoc tin gi vé viéc dong tién may bay cho bd chau
cung chua lién lac dudc vdi chi Thlen HUdng cua chau 3’ New
York' 6 the' vi chi chau da ng con 3’ HongKong ma chda ve
va lai. nhd thd trude, ¢y Dung cung nhd chlnh t01 da’ yeu
cau, phal doan ODP cho dd1 dia chi’vé oho tdi 8 thi néu co
gidy bao mua ve, thi ho sé phai gﬁl ve dia chi’ to6: chy?

Vay xin Chi vui 1ong check lai .dum xem hQ da gu1 thu
di chua, va d& gﬁl ve. ddu? né&u ho gdl vé New York cho chau
Thién Hdbng, thi e rdng se khong nhan dudc. .vi chau vdﬁg
nha luc ndy. Néu dudc. cung xin nhé Chi nhdc ho gui _vé dia
chi’cua tQi tai California San Jose m3i khdi bi tré han.
Tdi da san sang dé' dong tién vé may bay cho cu Dung.

MAt lan nda chung toi xin chan thanh cam on Chi da
giup dd vé viéc nay, mong sdm co hét qua 48’ co dip gap lai
cu,Dung trong dip Noel ndm nay, néu c¢d, cung la nhd phdc
duc ma dﬂoc Chi gitp ao’.

~

L 4
Kinh chuc Chi va gia quyeér duoc moi on lanh Trdi cho.

!
s, . Kinh thlf,
Dia chi cua toi:

SAN JOSE CA 95136 (W\._?)J-ﬂ"‘—/

Tel.

FAX. Tran Trung Luong



HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

HOl DONg Quan Tri
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO November 8, 1993
NGUYEN VAN GIOI

NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HIEP LOWMAN

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH

TRAN KIM DUNG :
NGUYEN TH|[ KHEN Rick Warner
Bureau for Refugee Programs

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. Department of State
Executlve Board Washington, D.C.

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
Ref: TRAN TRUNG DUNG

Vice President
. T - N
NGUYEN VAN GIOl IV#230115/H30-834/V90828
Secretary General
TRUONG TH| LLANG ANI1
Treasurer

NGUYENT .
st e Dear Rick
€o van doan Thank you for your FAX this morning. To follow-up on this case, I
Advisory Committee g .

would like to ask that you request ODP to issue a DAL as soon as
HIEP LOWMAN possible.

NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

Thank you in advance for your help.

Sincerely,

/mh{
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United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

November 5, 1993

TO: ODP - Bangkok (Caseworker IV #230115/H30-834,/V90828)

FROM: RP/A/0: Rick Warnerlﬁ/’///

SUBJECT: Forwarding Update for File

This office has had recent contact with Ms. Khuc Minh Tho
(FVPPA), who has forwarded the attached correspondence. As the
language is somewhat 'garbled“ I would like to emphasize the
specific concerns.

1. The daughter of the PA is now in Hong Kong conducting
business and the family r:quests a new Point of Contact (POC) to
be entered in this file as follows: Ms. Luong Trung Tran,

San Jose,| CA 95136.

2. Ms. Tran's request for medicdl expedite does not appear
to be warranted. Ms. Tranh has indicdated that the principal
applicant is suffering from a non-te£m1na1 condition. "However,
as this case involves one| of the longest held reeducation camp
detainees, expedited processing would be appreciated.

Please enter the above named individual as the new POC. As
indicated, she will be responsible fqr payment of travel costs
and any related resettlement issues.

Your assistance is, as always, greatyy appreciated.

S — G e meeymm e s C o e e
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From: LUONG TRUNG TRAN California 10 / 25 / 93

San Jose CA 95136
.S .A.
To: ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

127 Panjabhum Bldg
Sathorn Tai Road

BANGKOK 10120, THAILAND
FAX. 662 - 287 - 2337

Reference: - File No. IV 230115 .
- - VN/Passport No.13047/91D4
- Interviewed in VN on 08/25/93

Dear Sir/Madame:

I have been informed that my cousin, Mr. Dung Trung Tran,
was scheduled to meet with American officers in Saigon city,
Vietnam on 8/25/93 for an interview prior to his departure under
HO/ODP program.

Mr. Dung Trung Tran has requested that he would like to
arrive in San Jose, California instead of coming to live with his
daughter in New York as initially desired. The reason being is
that his daughter now lives and works in HongKong and he needs
me to take care of him when he comes to USA. In addition, he !
believes that the weather in California will be better for him. :

I also would like tb confirm that I will be responsible for
my cousin's arrival and anything related to it ag well as anyone
who accompan%es him. ! ;

I expect to hear from you fbrggpy information about Mr.
Dung Trung Tran and anything' I can doymake his departure possible.
Please contact me dirrectly or through US?C/San Jose, California
U.S.A.

On behalf of Mr. 'Dung and his family, I would like to thank
you so much for your kindness and your support in helping him
come to America. ;

Sincerely yours,
CC., -USCC/san Jose/California

-Mr.Dung Trung Tran, Vietnam. {Lunckalaqzﬂ“'ﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬁ-7

Luong Trung Tran
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From: Luong Trung Tran
San Jose CA 95136

California 8 / 24 / 93

To: Ordely Departure Program
127 Panjabhum Building
Ssathorn Tai Road
Bangkok 10120, THAILAND

FAX. 662-287-2337

- VN/Passport No.13047 /91D4%

Reference: - File No.IV 230115 ;§f

Dear Sir:

As I knew that Mr. Dung Trung Tran, my cousin, will be

interviewed fcr ODP. in Vietnam on 8/25/93 as pre-scheduled. ‘
T
By request of Mr. Dung Tran, he want*come to San Jose -

California, instead of New York as his daughter{address recently, 4
now she no longer residesthere, because her job s Hongkong, also 7§
because weather at NY should be not well for him.

For confirmation of all what you require or inform about .

Mr. Dung Tran, I will carry if any for his arriving to California, |

lease contact me through USCC / San Jose, California, USA. f
will be responcible for my cousin‘s air ticket and so on.

On behalf of his family. I would like to thank you so much

for your kindness of filing quick, because his health condition,
Mr. Dung Tran realy need good doctors in USA, he is 79 years old.

sincerely yours,

CC. - USCC San Jose California ;
- Mr. Tran Trung Dung, Vietnam.
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From:; LUONG TRUNG TRAN California 10 / 25 / 93

San Jose CA 95136
U.S.A.

To: ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
127 Panjabhum Bldg
Sathorn Tai Road
BANGKOK 10120, THAILAND
FAX. 662 - 287 - 2337

Reference: - File No. IV 230115
- VN/Passport No.13047/91D4
- Interviewed in VN on 08/25/93

Dear Sir/Madame:

I have been informed that my cousin, Mr. Dung Trung Tran,
was . .ueduled to meet with American officers in S8aigon city,
Vietnam on 8/25/93 for an interview prior to his departure under
HO/ODP program.

Mr. Dung Trung Tran has requested that he would like to
arrive in San Jose, California instead of coming to live with his
daughter in New York as initially desired. The reason being is
that his daughter now .ives and works in HongKong and he needs
me to take care of him when he comes to USA. In addition, he
believes that the weather in California will be better for him.

I also would like to confirm that I will be responsible for
my cousin‘s arrival and anything related to it as well as anyone
who accompanies him.

1 expect to hear from you for,gpy information about Mr.
Dung Trung Tran and anything I can do,make his departure possible.

Please contact me dirrectly or through USCC/San Jose, California
U.S.A.

Oon behalf of Mr. Dung and his family, I would like to thank
you so much for your kindness and your support in helping him
come to America.

S8incerely yours,
CC. =USCC/San Jose/California

~Mr.Dung Trung Tran, Vietnam. W

Luong Trung Tran
R T S o .
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LUONG TRAN @ TS s R & o

March 1, 1982

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, Ellswerth Bunker, Ambassador at Large, Retired, he:eby certify
that Mr. Tran Trung Dung had held the following positions in the
Vietnamese Government:

Vice Speaker of the Senate from 1972 to 1975 under the Adéminisvration
of Nguyen Vvan Thieu

Senator of the National Assembly from 1967 to 1975

Secretary ¢f Tefense from 1956 to 1960 under the Administration of
Ngo Dinh Dienm

During my stay in Vietnam from April 1967 to May 1973 as Ambassador
of the United States of America, I have had the opportunity to know

him personally.

/N S A

. Ellsworth Bunker
Ambassador at Large, Retired

B81/31/1352 13:56 486-227-2182 LUONG TRaN PAGE 06
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HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

HH! ©dng Qudn Trj
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO November 8, 1993
NGUYEN VAN GIO

NGUYEN XUAN LAN

HIEP LOWMAN

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH

TRAN KIM DUNG .
NGUYEN TH| KHEN Rick Warner

Bureau for Refugee Programs
Ban Chip Hanh T.U. Department of State
Executlve Board Washington, D.C.

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
Ref: TRAN TRUNG DUNG

Vice President
v AN o1
NGlsJ‘Y‘ ; :‘\'IyAgc (:elr(:: IV#230115/H30-834/V90828
TRUONG TH| LANG ANH

Treasurer
ot e Dear Rick
:‘Z‘x:;‘:%f:“m'ttee Thank you for your FAX this morning. To follow-up on this case, I
would like to ask that you request ODP to issue a DAL as soon as
HIEP LOWMAN possible.

NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

Thank you in advance for your help.

Sincerely,

/W
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Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
Vice President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Sccretary General

TRUONG TH| LLANG ANII
Treasurer

NGUYEN TH| KHEN
Duputy Treasurer

€6 van poan
Advisory Committee

1HEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

November 8, 1993

Rick Warner

Bureau for Refugee Programs
Department of State
Washington, D.C.

Ref: TRAN TRUNG DUNG
IV#230115/H30-834/V90828

Dear Rick:

Thank you for your FAX this moming. To follow-up on this case, I
would like to ask that you request ODP to issue a DAL as soon as
possible.

Thank you in advance for your help.

Sincerely,

/m’rho/




HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: November 8, 1993

TO : Rick Warner

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 02

SUBJECT: Tran Trung Dung IV# 230115




SENT BY:dodAd 111= 8-83 $11:30AM » dodAd~

United States Department of State

Washington, ‘D.C. 20520

BUREAU FOR REFUGEE PROGRAMS
FAX MESSAGE COVER SHEET

703 358 5234:% 1

) . oaTE: __\ { /8
PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO: /

Name: Khow o M\.J\A \ L’D

Olfice:

Fax Telephone:

THIS MESSAGEIS FROM:

Name: Mc. Ricardo M. Warner (RP/RAP/SEA, Rm. 1234, SA= i » D.C. 20520)

Office:  _Refugee Admissions and Processing — Southeast Asia Division
Telephone:_ \

. NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:

THIS IS AN ACTION REQUEST * :

“ Waming: Anyone using the Fax 1o send action items
MUST ensure hat 8l clearances have been receed. DATE DUE:

FOR CLEARANCE: ' | -
FOR INFORMATION ONLY: | l
S ——— ; =




HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: October 28, 1993

TO Rick Warner

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 04

SUBJECT: Tran Trung Dung's case

I will call you today. Thank you.

Tho
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From: Luong Trung Tran

San Jose CA 95136
T 224-5112

227-~2182 California 8 / 24 / 93

To: Ordely Departure Program
127 Panjabhum Building
sathorn Tai Read-
Bangkok 10120, THAILAND

FAX. 662-287-2337

Reference: ~ File No.IV 230115
- VN/Passport No.13047 /91D4

Dear Sir:

'As I knew that Mr. Dung Trung Tran, my cousin, will be
interviewed fcr ODP. in Vietnam on 8/25/93 as pre-scheduled.

By request of Mr. Dung Tran, he wantigbme to ‘San Jose
Ccalifornia, instead of New York as his daughter{address recently,
now.she no longer residesthere, because her job s+ Hongkong, also
because weather at NY should be not well for him. '

For confirmation of all what you require or inform about
Mr. Dung Tran., I will carry if any for his arriving to California,
please contact me through USCC / San Jose, California, USA.
I will be responsible for my cousin‘s air ticket and so on.

On behalf of his family, I would like to thank you so much
for your kindness of filing quick, because his health condition,
Mr. Dung Tran realy need good doctors in USA, he is 79 years old.

sincerely yours,

CC. - USCC San Jose California |
- Mr. Tran Trung Dung, Vietnam. :
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March 1, 1982

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, Ellsworth Bunker,.Ambassador at Large, Retired, hereby certify
that Mr. Tran Trung Dung had held the following positions in the

Vietnamese Government:

Vice Speaker of the Senate from 1972 to 1975 under the Administration
of Nguyen Van Thieu

Senator of the National Assembly from 1967 to 1975

Secretary of Defense from 1956 to 1960 under the Administration of
Ngo Dinh Diem ‘

During my stéy in Vietnam from April 1967 to May 1973 as Ambassador
of the United States of America, I have had the opportunity to know

him personally.

o WMl

- Ellsworth Bunker
! Ambassador at Large, Retired

RURSRRS. TR,






